



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.15898 of 2025

M/s.Jagat Nanani Services Pvt. Ltd., Petitioner
Keonjhar

Mr.R.K.Mahanta, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others Opposite Parties

Mr.Saswat Das, Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

09.01.2026

Order No.

10.

1. At the request of Mr.Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 19th January, 2026.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Bichi